

\230ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 40/2017

PAPPINISSERI SERVICE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 41/2017

W.P.(C) No. 47/2017

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thampan Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.

for Mr. K. V. Mohan,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 906/2016.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS